

TL2-R

PRO series

Product Name: TL2-R

Product Number: 80020A or B

Description

Rechargeable COB task lamp with 600 + 1200 lumens, stepless dimmer and Multigrip

Specifications

Housing

Black aluminium with thick rubber bumper (red)

Lens

Durable glass, clear / aluminium reflector

On/off switch

Rubber, red

Hook

Polyamid (nylon) PA66, screw-on

Foot stand

Steel with rubber feet

Battery type

4 x 18650. 7.4V - 4000mAh - 29.6Wh - Lithium rechargeable (188g)

Light source

COB 15W

Colour temperature (Kelvin)

5500K

Operating voltage

Required input: 100V-240V, 50-60Hz, 0.5A

Charger output

Required output: DC12V - 1A max

Output (lumen)

600 (step 1), 1200 (step 2)

Run time (hours)

8 (at 600 lm), 3 (at 1200 lm)

Charging time (hours)

6

Charging level indicator

4 x LED on lamp

Operating temperature range (Celcius)

-20°C to +60°C

Protection class

IP44 (lamp), IP20 (charger) / IK07 / II (lamp + charger)

Charging port

For jack OD5.45mm + for charging pin ID2.0mm

Charging port cover

Rubber, black

Power supply cable

1.5m, fixed on charger. With jack OD5.45mm

Power supply plug

+ charging pin ID2.0mm

Round EU 2 pin (80020A) / UK 3 pin (80020B)

General Information

Lamp weight (ca.)

775 (incl battery)

Lamp dimensions (ca.)

Ø19.7 x 6

EAN code box (1 pc)

5703296800204

EAN code outer carton

5703296810203

Harmonized standard code

8513100000

Packaging

Description

"PRO" design printed box

Box size (ca.)

22 x 25 x 9.7 cm

Box weight (ca.)

1.44 kg

Carton quantity (pcs)

10 (outer carton)

Carton size (ca.)

45.5 x 26 x 50 cm (outer carton)

Carton weight (ca.)

15 kg

Features

Durable, rechargeable task lamp with exchangeable battery

Switch mode: low-high-off. Stepless dimmer between low-high beam

Reflector shaped to give approx. 95° beam angle

Supplied with clip connector, adjustable foot stand and screw-on hook

Supplied with EU 2 pin or UK 3 pin charger

Battery, can be charged in or outside the lamp

Charging indicator (4 x LED: 1 x red, 1 x yellow, 2 x blue),
flash = charging / no flash = fully charged

Multi Grip - easy clip-on fixation of other accessories

Magnetic holder, hook, foot stand, battery, bonnet holder, clip connector available as accessory





TL2-R User Manual

Specifications:

LED:	15W COB LED
Lumen:	600 / 1200
Colour temperature:	5500K
Housing:	Aluminium
Lens:	Durable PC
Protection Class:	IEC II / IP44 / IK07
Battery type 4 x 18650:	7.4V – 4000mAh Lithium rechargeable battery 29.6Wh
Voltage:	Input: 100V-240V, 50-60Hz, Output: DC12V - 1000mA
Charging time / Active light time:	6 hours / 7½-8 hours (600 lumen) – 2½-3 hours (1200 lumen)
Operating temperature:	-20°C to +60°C
Lamp measurements:	Diam. 19.5 x 5.5 cm
Lamp weight:	0.775 kilos

General Safety Instructions:

1. Do not shine in eyes.
2. Use on flat, stable surfaces.
3. Do not immerse in water or other liquids.
4. Do not operate with wet hands.
5. Do not cover.
6. Do not operate if the housing, wiring compartment or lens is open, missing or damaged.
7. Do not attempt to repair if damaged. Repairs must only be carried out by the manufacturer or authorized service representative.

Guidance for use:

Adjust the inclination of the light to the desired position by pressing the button.

The light has 3 switching stages: Power Saving (50%) / Full Power (100%) / Off. Press once on the On/Off switch for the next setting.

You can set the strength of the beam by pressing the On/Off switch once to set power saving mode and keeping it pressed. The light will then increase in brightness until the button is released at your desired output.

All work lights are partially charged when delivered.

1. Charge the product fully before use.
2. Use the charger enclosed with the lamp.
3. Do not turn on when charging.
4. Do not use a modified or damaged charger.
5. Do not leave on charge for over 24 hours.
6. Do not disassemble.
7. Recharge every six months when not in use.

Cleaning:

Allow the work light to cool down sufficiently before cleaning.

Clean with a dry or slightly moist, clean cloth. Do not use cleaners that contain abrasives or solvents.

November 2016

www.elwis.com



TL2-R Benutzerhandbuch

Spekifikationen:

LED:	15W COB LED
Lumen:	600 / 1200
Farbtemperatur:	5500K
Gehäuse:	Aluminium
Linse:	Schlag- und bruchfestes Polycarbonat
Schutzklasse:	IEC II / IP44 / IK07
Batterietyp 4 x 18650:	7.4V – 4000mAh Lithium Akku 29.6Wh
Spannung:	Ein: 100V-240V, 50-60Hz, Aus: DC12V - 1000mA
Ladezeit / Betriebsdauer (vollgeladen):	6 Stunden / 7½-8 Stunden (600 Lumen) – 2½-3 Stunden (1200 Lumen)
Arbeitstemperatur:	-20°C bis +60°C
Abmessungen:	Durchmesser 19.5 x 5.5 cm
Gewicht der Lampe:	0.775 kg

Allgemeiner Sicherheitshinweis:

1. Nicht in das Leuchtmittel schauen.
2. Nur auf ebenen Untergrund verwenden.
3. Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen.
4. Nicht mit nassen Händen bedienen.
5. Nicht abdecken.
6. Nicht verwenden bei beschädigtem Gehäuse oder Beschädigungen an Kabeln und/oder Linse.
7. Reparaturen dürfen nur vom Hersteller oder fachkundigen Personen durchgeführt werden.

Inbetriebnahme:

Sie können die Neigung am Strahler verändern. Drücken Sie hierzu einfach den PRESS-Knopf.

Der Strahler hat drei sich wechselnde Stufen: Eco-Modus (50%) / Power-Modus (100%) / Aus. Drücken Sie hierzu einmal den ON/OFF Knopf um zur nächsten Einstellung zu gelangen. Nach dem Einschalten des Strahlers kann durch gedrückt halten des ON/OFF Knopfes der Strahler stufenlos gedimmt werden. Die Lichtstärke wird ansteigen bis kein Druck auf den Knopf mehr ausgeübt wird.

Alle Arbeitstrahler sind bei Auslieferung teilweise geladen.

1. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch, den Akku vollständig aufladen.
2. Nur das mitgelieferte Ladegerät verwenden.
3. Während des Ladevorgangs muss der Strahler ausgeschaltet sein.
4. Bitte verwenden Sie keine kaputten oder modifizierten Ladegeräte.
5. Bitte lassen Sie den Strahler nicht länger als 24 Stunden am Ladegerät.
6. Bitte bauen Sie den Strahler nicht auseinander.
7. Bei Nichtgebrauch, den Akku bitte alle 6 Monate vollständig aufladen.

Reinigung:

Den Strahler vor dem Reinigen vollständig abkühlen lassen.

Reinigen Sie den Strahler mit einem staubfreien, trockenen oder nur gering feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine scheuer- oder lösemittelhaltigen Reinigungsmittel.

November 2016

www.elwis.com



TL2-R brugervejledning

Specifikation:

LED:	15W COB LED
Lumen:	600 / 1200
Farvetemperatur:	5500K
Lampehus:	Aluminium
Linse:	Støddåkket polycarbonat
Beskyttelsesklasse:	IEC II / IP44 / IK07
Batteritype 4 x 18650:	7.4V – 4000mAh Lithium genopladeligt batteri 29.6Wh
Spænding:	Input: 100V-240V, 50-60Hz, Output: DC12V - 1000mA
Opladningsid / Lystid pr. opladning:	6 timer / 7½-8 timer (600 lumen) – 2½-3 timer (1200 lumen)
Arbejdstemperatur:	-20 °C til +60 °C
Lampemål:	Diam. 19.5 x 5.5 cm
Lampevægt:	0.775 kg

Generelle sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

1. Undlad at kigge direkte ind i lyset.
2. Anvend kun på flad, fast overflade.
3. Undlad at anvende eller nedsænke i vand eller andre væsker.
4. Undlad at anvende med våde eller fugtige hænder.
5. Undlad at tildække.
6. Anvend ikke, hvis lampehus, kabel eller linse er åben, mangler eller er beskadiget.
7. Undlad at reparere, hvis lampe eller dele heraf er beskadiget. Reparationer må kun foretages af producenten eller fagpersonale.

Brugervejledning:

Tilpas lysvinklen til den ønskede position ved at trykke på "PRESS"-knappen.

Lampen har 3 trin: Strømbesparende (50%) / fuld kraft (100%) / sluk. Tryk 1 gang på tænd/sluk-knappen for næste trin.

Lysstyrken kan indstilles trinlæs ved at trykke på tænd/sluk-knappen og holde den nede. Lysstyrken øges og sænkes, indtil knappen slippes ved den ønskede lysstyrke.

Alle lamper leveres delvist opladt.

1. Oplad lampen helt før den tages i brug første gang.
2. Anvend kun medfølgende lader.
3. Sluk lampen under opladning.
4. Anvend ikke beskadigede ladere.
5. Undlad at oplade i mere end 24 timer.
6. Undlad at adskille lampen.
7. Oplad lampen minimum hver 6. måned, hvis den ikke er i brug.

Rengøring:

Lad lampen køle helt af før rengøring.

Anvend en tør eller lettere fugtig klud. Anvend ikke rengøringsmiddel, der indeholder albe- eller opløsningsmidler.

November 2016

www.elwis.com

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

The following Safety Instructions apply (where relevant):

General Safety Instructions:

- Do not shine in eyes.
- Use on flat, stable surfaces.
- Do not immerse in water or other liquids.
- Do not operate with wet hands.
- Do not cover.
- Do not operate if the housing, wiring compartment or lens is open, missing or damaged.
- Do not disassemble.
- Do not attempt to repair if damaged. Repairs must only be carried out by the manufacturer or authorized service representative.
- Allow the product to cool down sufficiently before cleaning.
- Clean with a dry or slightly moist, clean cloth.
- Do not use cleaners that contain abrasives or solvents.

Safety Instructions - rechargeable products:

- Use the charger enclosed with the lamp.
- Do not turn on when charging.
- Do not use a modified or damaged charger.
- Do not leave on charge for over 24 hours.

November 2016

